

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI424
Key words	Radiology Systems CRIS, PACS and LIMS
Date of release	10/12/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. What is the main Radiology (RIS/CRIS) system that your Trust/Health Board runs?**

CRIS

- 2. Who is the supplier of this system?**

Wellbeing Software

- 3. What is the annual cost of the system?**

£226,092

- 4. How long is the contract for the system, and when does it expire?**

Contract Length = Five Years. It expires 30/06/2023

- 5. What is the overall lifetime cost of the system?**

The Trust does not hold the information

- 6. What is the main Picture Archiving and Communications System (PACS) system that your Trust/Health Board runs?**

Insignia PACS

- 7. Who is the supplier of this system?**

Insignia Medical Systems

- 8. What is the annual cost of the system?**

86k

9. How long is the contract for the system, and when does it expire?

Contract Length = Three years – It expires September 2023

10. What is the overall lifetime cost of the system?

The Trust does not hold the information.

11. What is the main Pathology (LIMS) system that your Trust/Health Board runs?

iLab

12. Who is the supplier of this system?

Dedalus

13. What is the annual cost of the system?

£95K

14. How long is the contract for the system, and when does it expire?

Five-year contract. It expires April 2026.

15. What is the overall lifetime cost of the system?

The Trust does not hold the information.

Legal notes

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it holds the information requested and is supplying it in accordance with section 1(b) unless otherwise specified.

Attachments included: No